INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT
AT
DATA PROCESSING & MANAGEMENT
SIME DARBY RESEARCH SDN BHD
BANTING SELANGOR
BY
FADILAH BINTI MOHAMAD ROSLI

(2011844264)

REPORT
SUBMITTED TO
FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AS PART OF REQUIREMENT
FOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (STATISTICS)

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, I would like to thank to Allah S.W.T, the Most Compassionate and
the Most Merciful because of His consent and give the opportunity, strength and

spirit to me to complete this study.

Firstly, 1 would like to expresss my gratitute and thank to Madam Nor Hazreeni
Hamzah as my academic advisor for his continous commitment, guidance, enduring
patience, excellent comment, ideas and support in completing this report and all

Statistics lecturers.

Next, | would like to give my thanks to the staffs at Data Processing and
Management and Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd, Banting, Selangor especially to my
industrial training supervisor, Mr. Abdullah bin Abbas for his support and helped me

to get some valuable experience and knowledge during this industrial training.

Finally, I am thankful to my beloved family members and friends for their endless

understanding, moral and motivation support.



ABSTRACT

Job satisfaction among Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd executives was highlighted by
this study. The aim of this study was investigate the factors influencing on job
satisfaction among Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd executives. The dependent
variable in this study was job satisfaction. The independent variables were
promotional opportunities, remuneration, work-place environment, workload, social
relationship with colleagues and management style. Survey method was used to
collect data. The research instrument was a structured questionnaire. A stratified
sampling technique was used to select the respondents for this study. A total of 125
executives of Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd constituted the sample. The results
shown that among the factors, that were remuneration, work-place environment,
relationship with colleagues and management style were found to be significant
predictors of job satisfaction contributing 75.5 percent of job satisfaction. The
balance 24.5 percent was explained by the other factors. At the end of this study, it
was found that the factors found only that remuneration, work-place environment,
relationship with colleagues and management style that were contributed to the job
satisfaction among executives in Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd.

Keywords: Job satisfaction, romotional opportunities, remuneration, work-place
environment, workload, social relationship with colleagues and management style.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT [
ABSTRACT i
TABLE OF CONTENTS i
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF APPENDICES Xi
CHAPTER1 ORGANIZATION BACKGROUND
1.1. The Background of Industrial Training 1
1.2.  The Objectives of Industrial Training 1
1.3. The Industrial Training Attachment 2
1.3.1. Profile of Organization 2
1.3.2. Objective 4
1.3.3. Vision 4
1.3.4. Mission 5
1.3.5. Organization Logo 5
1.3.6. Organization Chart 6

1.4. Industrial Training Tasks 7



CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

RESEARCH PROJECT

2.1.

2.2.

2.3.

2.4.

2.5.

2.6.

2.7.

2.8.

Introduction

The Background of the Study

The Problem Statement

The Research Objectives

The Research Questions

The Research Hypotheses

The Significance of the Study

The Scope and Limitations of the Study

LITERATURE REVIEW

3.1.

3.2.

3.3.

Introduction

The Literature Review

The Theorized Relationship among Variables in

the Study

3.3.1.

3.3.2.

3.3.38.

3.3.4.

3.3.5.

The relationship between Promotional
Opportunities and Job Satisfaction

The relationship between
Remuneration and Job Satisfaction

The relationship between Workplace
Environment and Job Satisfaction

The relationship between Workload
and Job Satisfaction

The relationship between Relationship

with Colleagues and Job Satisfaction

10

10

11

11

12

13

15

15

17

17

17

18

18

19



