INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

AT

DATA PROCESSING & MANAGEMENT

SIME DARBY RESEARCH SDN BHD

BANTING SELANGOR

ΒY

FADILAH BINTI MOHAMAD ROSLI

(2011844264)

REPORT

SUBMITTED TO

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AS PART OF REQUIREMENT

FOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (STATISTICS)

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, I would like to thank to Allah S.W.T, the Most Compassionate and the Most Merciful because of His consent and give the opportunity, strength and spirit to me to complete this study.

Firstly, I would like to expresss my gratitute and thank to Madam Nor Hazreeni Hamzah as my academic advisor for his continous commitment, guidance, enduring patience, excellent comment, ideas and support in completing this report and all Statistics lecturers.

Next, I would like to give my thanks to the staffs at Data Processing and Management and Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd, Banting, Selangor especially to my industrial training supervisor, Mr. Abdullah bin Abbas for his support and helped me to get some valuable experience and knowledge during this industrial training.

Finally, I am thankful to my beloved family members and friends for their endless understanding, moral and motivation support.

ABSTRACT

Job satisfaction among Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd executives was highlighted by this study. The aim of this study was investigate the factors influencing on job satisfaction among Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd executives. The dependent variable in this study was job satisfaction. The independent variables were promotional opportunities, remuneration, work-place environment, workload, social relationship with colleagues and management style. Survey method was used to collect data. The research instrument was a structured questionnaire. A stratified sampling technique was used to select the respondents for this study. A total of 125 executives of Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd constituted the sample. The results shown that among the factors, that were remuneration, work-place environment, relationship with colleagues and management style were found to be significant predictors of job satisfaction contributing 75.5 percent of job satisfaction. The balance 24.5 percent was explained by the other factors. At the end of this study, it was found that the factors found only that remuneration, work-place environment, relationship with colleagues and management style that were contributed to the job satisfaction among executives in Sime Darby Research Sdn Bhd.

Keywords: Job satisfaction, romotional opportunities, remuneration, work-place environment, workload, social relationship with colleagues and management style.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF APPENDICES					
CHAPTER 1	ORGANIZATION BACKGROUND				
	1.1.	The Ba	ckground of Industrial Training	1	
	1.2.	The Ob	1		
	1.3.	The Industrial Training Attachment		2	
		1.3.1.	Profile of Organization	2	
		1.3.2.	Objective	4	
		1.3.3.	Vision	4	
		1.3.4.	Mission	5	
		1.3.5.	Organization Logo	5	
		1.3.6.	Organization Chart	6	
	1.4.	Industr	ial Training Tasks	7	

CHAPTER 2 RESEARCH PROJECT

2.1.	Introduction	8
2.2.	The Background of the Study	8
2.3.	The Problem Statement	10
2.4.	The Research Objectives	10
2.5.	The Research Questions	11
2.6.	The Research Hypotheses	11
2.7.	The Significance of the Study	12
2.8.	The Scope and Limitations of the Study	13

CHAPTER 3 LITERATURE REVIEW

3.1.	Introduction				
3.2.	The Literature Review				
3.3.	The Theorized Relationship among Variables in				
	the Study				
	3.3.1.	The relationship between Promotional	17		
		Opportunities and Job Satisfaction			
	3.3.2.	The relationship between	17		
		Remuneration and Job Satisfaction			
	3.3.3.	The relationship between Workplace	18		
		Environment and Job Satisfaction			
	3.3.4.	The relationship between Workload	18		
		and Job Satisfaction			
	3.3.5.	The relationship between Relationship	19		
		with Colleagues and Job Satisfaction			

iv